

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23387/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2007 in CWP No.
9642/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANAGING COMMITTEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADARSH KAPILA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil K., Adv.
 Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
 Mr. Chittaranjan Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
 Mr. C.P. Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to place on record the rules and regulations, if any, governing the service conditions of private unaided schools in Punjab.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master